
Regionalne Zawody LDK! 2024 

POZNAŃ, 10.06.2024 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

100 metrów M U14 

 FINAŁ +1.6 M/S 14:09 

 1 KILKOWSKI Franciszek 11-09-07 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 12.79 
 2 NOWAK Jakub 11-04-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.89 
 3 MAJEWSKI Marcel 11-04-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.00 
 4 SKRZYPCZAK Michał 11-05-27 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 13.81 
 5 JERZYŃSKI Miłosz 12-05-29 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.10 
 6 ALEKSANDRZAK Michał 12-01-28 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.22 
 7 PASZKIEWICZ Aleksander 12-11-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.37 

Pchnięcie kulą M U14 (4kg) 

 FINAŁ 14:26 

 1 KADZISZEWSKI Marcel 11-02-24 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 8.10  PB    

Skok wzwyż M U14 

 FINAŁ 15:20 

 1 STASZKIEWICZ Tymon 12-01-05 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.50  PB    
 2 ZIELONKA Szymon 11-09-04 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.35  PB    
 ZIELONKA Jakub 11-09-04 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP NM      
Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 

 FINAŁ 14:10 

 1 MICHALAK Piotr 13-02-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 4.92  PB    
 2 TALARCZYK Maciej 13-01-16 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 4.32      
 3 FURGAŁA Eryk 13-07-27 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.26      
 4 MATYJASZCZYK Tomasz 13-01-30 KS Stal Pleszew WP 4.25      
 5 OSUCH Jan 13-04-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 4.22      
 6 BUSZ Marcel 13-07-08 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.03      
 7 ANTOSZEK Ignacy 13-07-14 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4.02  PB    
 8 KACZMAREK Gustaw 13-06-12 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.96  PB    
 9 MARSZAŁKIEWICZ Jakub 13-10-03 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.94      
 10 WOLF Szymon 13-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3.92      
 11 STANECKI Adrian 13-10-13 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.81      
 12 KŁYSZ Rafał 13-07-14 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 3.74      
 13 ZAŁAWA Igor 13-01-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.67      
 14 KRUSZNIEWICZ Paweł 14-05-07 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 3.51      
 15 PALUCH Aleksander 13-08-13 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.49      
 16 JOKŚ Mateusz 13-08-29 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.49      
 17 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 14-08-27 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.46      
 18 KONIECZNY Mikołaj 13-09-23 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.45  PB    
 19 PRZYBYSLKI Franek 13-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.30      
 20 MICHAŁEK Frederic 13-01-09 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.23      
 21 CHMIELEWSKI Stanisław 15-01-02 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.23      
 22 MRUGALSKI Marcel 13-03-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.09      
 23 HANKIEWICZ Jerzy 16-10-12 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2.88      
Skok w dal M U14 

 FINAŁ 11:42 

 1 SKRZYPCZAK Michał 11-05-27 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 5.08  PB    
 2 KARCZEWSKI Igor 11-05-09 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 5.01  =PB    
 3 ANDRASZAK Bartosz 11-02-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.75  PB    
 4 KILKOWSKI Franciszek 11-09-07 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 4.52  PB    
 5 KŁONOWSKI Edward 11-10-10 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.45  PB    
 6 PAJOR Dorian Piotr 11-11-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.40  PB    
 7 STASZKIEWICZ Tymon 12-01-05 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 4.38      
 8 ALEKSANDRZAK Michał 12-01-28 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.23      
 9 JERZYŃSKI Miłosz 12-05-29 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.09  PB    
 10 DARUL Mateusz 12-08-31 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 4.04      
 11 PASZKIEWICZ Aleksander 12-11-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 4.03      
 12 ZAJDOWICZ Jan 11-07-02 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4.02      
 13 DĘBICKI Rafał 11-01-10 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.97      
 14 SIWIAK Ksawery 12-09-13 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.93  PB    
 15 REBACZ Wiktor 11-07-20 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3.87      
 16 RZEPKA Paweł 11-02-07 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.81  PB    
 17 ŁABANOWICZ Oskar 11-02-19 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.75      
 18 RZEPKA Filip 11-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.72      
 19 KAPELA Krzysztof 12-03-13 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.55      
 20 MAJKA Jan 12-07-24 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.54      
 21 HANKIEWICZ Jan 12-11-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3.48  PB    
 22 CRAWFORD Shaun 12-11-20 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.41      
 23 KULCZYŃSKI Wojciech 12-06-30 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.23      
 24 LIPOWCZYK Wojciech 12-11-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2.90  PB    
1000 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:53 

 1 WOJCIECHOWSKI Rafał 11-07-02 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 2:56.90  PB    



 2 NAMYSŁ Hubert 11-04-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:58.87  PB    
 3 GOLIŃSKI Krzysztof 12-02-18 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:04.16  PB    
 4 RATAJ Franciszek 11-01-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:13.59      
 5 CHMIELEWSKI Adam 11-11-19 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:24.00  PB    
 6 ZAJDOWICZ Jan 11-07-02 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3:25.31      
 7 SUCHOLAS Antoni 12-08-31 MKS Gniezno WP 3:27.67      
 8 PAJCHROWSKI Bartosz 12-11-18 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3:29.27      
 9 HANKIEWICZ Jan 12-11-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3:36.65      
 10 KUC Antoni 11-11-25 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:36.74  PB    
 11 ADAMEK Miłosz 11-01-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3:43.57  PB    
 12 ZAŁĘSKI Michał 11-12-02 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3:43.65      
 13 KULCZYŃSKI Wojciech 12-06-30 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3:56.63      

1000 m przeszkody M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   15:55 

 1 NOWAK Michał 09-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:50.42      
 2 GRZYMSKI Franciszek 09-01-04 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 2:51.73      
 3 WAWRZYNIAK Jakub 09-04-07 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 2:53.69      
 4 BOREK Tymoteusz 09-11-29 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:09.26      
 5 MICHNIKOWSKI Jakub 10-05-15 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:11.79      
 6 WALCZAK Cezary 10-03-12 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:45.99  PB    

100 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 3 +2.9 M/S 12:39 

 1 KILKOWSKI Franciszek 11-09-07 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 12.60 q     
 2 NOWAK Jakub 11-04-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.12 q     
 3 JERZYŃSKI Miłosz 12-05-29 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.04 q     
 4 PASZKIEWICZ Aleksander 12-11-30 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.20 q     
 5 SZUDROWICZ Łukasz 12-10-07 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.66      

 Bieg 2/ 3 +2.0 M/S 12:41 

 1 MAJEWSKI Marcel 11-04-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 12.98 q PB    
 2 PLUCIŃSKI Krzysztof 12-02-01 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.16 q     
 3 ALEKSANDRZAK Michał 12-01-28 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.17 q PB    
 4 DARUL Mateusz 12-08-31 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 14.33      
 5 MAJKA Jan 12-07-24 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.80  PB    
 6 RZEPKA Filip 11-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.23  PB    
 7 KUJAWIŃSKI Filip 11-04-19 KS Stal Pleszew WP 17.24      

 Bieg 3/ 3 +0.4 M/S 12:44 

 1 SKRZYPCZAK Michał 11-05-27 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.11 q     
 2 KNIE Wojciech 12-02-06 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.94      
 3 KAPELA Krzysztof 12-03-13 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.52  PB    
 4 MATUSIAK Szymon 12-05-08 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.60      
 5 LIPOWCZYK Wojciech 12-11-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 19.42  PB    

300 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 3   14:48 

 1 MAJEWSKI Marcel 11-04-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 46.10      
 2 ZIELONKA Jakub 11-09-04 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 46.51      
 3 PAJOR Dorian Piotr 11-11-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 47.33  PB    
 4 PLUCIŃSKI Krzysztof 12-02-01 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 47.56  PB    
 5 SOWA Konrad 12-03-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 48.58      
 6 ŁABANOWICZ Oskar 11-02-19 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 48.97      
 7 ZIELONKA Szymon 11-09-04 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 49.61      

 Bieg 2/ 3   14:51 

 1 KNIE Wojciech 12-02-06 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 49.25  PB    
 2 RZEPKA Paweł 11-02-07 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 50.01  PB    
 3 NIKIELSKI Radosław 11-12-06 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 50.14  PB    
 4 SIWIAK Ksawery 12-09-13 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 50.27      
 5 STACHOWIAK Wiktor 12-03-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 50.95  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 3   14:54 

 1 REBACZ Wiktor 11-07-20 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 48.95      
 2 JAROTA Jakub 11-07-21 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 49.56      
 3 ŚWIĄTEK Alan 12-08-06 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 54.99      
 4 CRAWFORD Shaun 12-11-20 KS Stal Pleszew WP 56.70      
 5 KUJAWIŃSKI Filip 11-04-19 KS Stal Pleszew WP 61.19      

300 m ppł M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   14:29 

 1 WAWRZYŃSKI Nikodem 09-01-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 42.34  PB    
 2 DOBRZAŃSKI Bogdan 09-05-08 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 42.40  PB    
 3 GRZYMSKI Antoni 10-04-25 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 45.74  PB    

100 metrów M U16 

 FINAŁ +1.5 M/S 14:16 

 1 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 10-02-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 11.39      
 2 SIUDA Krzysztof 09-02-12 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.60      
 3 POTRYKOWSKI Artur 09-01-11 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 11.65      



 4 WAWRZYŃSKI Nikodem 09-01-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 12.22      
 5 PACHCIAREK Miłosz 10-08-17 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 12.45      
 6 JACKOWSKI Jakub 09-01-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.46      
 7 GRZEBIETA Igor 10-11-13 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 12.65      
100 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.8 M/S 12:56 

 1 POTRYKOWSKI Artur 09-01-11 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 11.69 q PB    
 2 WAWRZYŃSKI Nikodem 09-01-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 12.02 q PB    
 3 PACHCIAREK Miłosz 10-08-17 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 12.39 q PB    
 4 SIKORA Wiktor 10-10-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 12.63  PB    
 5 MAŁECKI Bruno 10-12-12 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.31  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.6 M/S 12:58 

 1 SIUDA Krzysztof 09-02-12 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.74 q SB    
 2 JACKOWSKI Jakub 09-01-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.44 q PB    
 3 GRZEBIETA Igor 10-11-13 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 12.60 q PB    
 4 SEREDA Marcel 09-10-08 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 13.58  PB    
 5 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oliwier 10-04-10 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.70  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.2 M/S 13:01 

 1 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 10-02-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 11.48 q PB    
 2 GRABOWSKI Witold 09-08-04 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 12.31 q     
 3 PAJDOWSKI Szymon 10-01-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 13.52      
 4 FABIŚ Mikołaj 10-07-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.52  PB    
 5 LALIK Tymoteusz 10-01-22 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 15.20  PB    

60 metrów M U12 

 FINAŁ +0.4 M/S 14:03 

 1 MICHALAK Piotr 13-02-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 8.23  PB    
 2 TALARCZYK Maciej 13-01-16 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 8.74      
 3 OSUCH Jan 13-04-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 8.78  PB    
 4 MARSZAŁKIEWICZ Jakub 13-10-03 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 9.13  PB    
 5 FURGAŁA Eryk 13-07-27 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 9.14      
 6 PAWLAK Wojciech 13-02-23 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.20      
 7 MIERZCHAŁA Dominik 13-06-29 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.25      
 8 KACZMAREK Gustaw 13-06-12 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.30      

60 metrów M U12 

 Bieg 1/ 5 +0.1 M/S 11:57 

 1 MIERZCHAŁA Dominik 13-06-29 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.09 q PB    
 2 KACZMAREK Gustaw 13-06-12 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.17 q PB    
 3 BORUTA Jan 13-09-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.23  PB    
 4 KŁYSZ Rafał 13-07-14 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 9.78      
 5 MURSHAWKA Maksym 13-01-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 10.47      
 6 CHMIELEWSKI Stanisław 15-01-02 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.73      
 7 KIERZEK Bartosz 14-11-18 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10.76  PB    
 8 KOLMER Piotr 16-04-14 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 11.13      

 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.6 M/S 12:00 

 1 TALARCZYK Maciej 13-01-16 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 8.64 q SB    
 2 FURGAŁA Eryk 13-07-27 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 9.11 q     
 3 MATYJASZCZYK Tomasz 13-01-30 KS Stal Pleszew WP 9.20  PB    
 4 STASZKIEWICZ Nikodem 13-02-01 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.51  PB    
 5 POLACZEK Maksymilian 16-01-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 9.82      
 6 KONIECZNY Mikołaj 13-09-23 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.89  PB    
 7 GRABARCZYK Franciszek 15-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10.09      
 8 MRUGALSKI Marcel 13-03-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 10.49      

 Bieg 3/ 5 +0.6 M/S 12:05 

 1 OSUCH Jan 13-04-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 8.91 q     
 2 PAWLAK Wojciech 13-02-23 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.13 q     
 3 BUSZ Marcel 13-07-08 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 9.28      
 4 STANECKI Adrian 13-10-13 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 9.65      
 5 WOJTASIK Bartosz 14-01-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.77  =PB    
 6 ZIELIŃSKI Filip 13-04-07 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 9.80      
 7 ZAŁAWA Igor 13-01-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 9.85      
 8 KRYSMALSKI Joachim 13-10-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 9.95      

 Bieg 4/ 5 +0.5  M/S 12:08 

 1 MICHALAK Piotr 13-02-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 8.27 q PB    
 2 KRUSZNIEWICZ Paweł 14-05-07 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 9.47  PB    
 3 BUDZIŃSKI Wojciech 13-05-08 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.68      
 4 PALUCH Aleksander 13-08-13 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 9.70      
 5 MICHAŁEK Frederic 13-01-09 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 10.01      
 6 JOKŚ Mateusz 13-08-29 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 10.57      
 7 ŁASKI Aleksander 14-06-28 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.83      
 8 MAJCHRZYCKI Michał 13-03-22 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 10.91      

 Bieg 5/ 5 +0.3 M/S 12:11 

 1 MARSZAŁKIEWICZ Jakub 13-10-03 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 9.18 q     
 2 SZAFRANEK Bruno 14-05-05 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 9.24      



 3 ANTOSZEK Ignacy 13-07-14 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 9.57  PB    
 4 PRZYBYSLKI Franek 13-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 10.20      
 5 KRYGIER Fabian 13-11-05 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 10.27      
 6 ROBOTNIKOWSKI Fabian 15-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10.71      
 7 HANKIEWICZ Jerzy 16-10-12 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.09      

300 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   15:10 

 1 SIUDA Krzysztof 09-02-12 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 39.47      
 2 GRABOWSKI Witold 09-08-04 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 40.47  PB    
 3 MIKULIŃSKI Marcel 09-03-30 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 41.07      
 4 JACKOWSKI Jakub 09-01-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 43.63      
 5 PAJDOWSKI Szymon 10-01-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 44.03  PB    
 6 FABIŚ Mikołaj 10-07-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 46.79      

 Bieg 2/ 2   15:14 

 1 SZYMANKIEWICZ Bruno 10-12-24 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 43.12      
 2 GĄGOROWSKI Jeremi 09-11-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 45.65  PB    

600 metrów M U12 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:32 

 1 BASZYŃSKI Władysław 13-08-13 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:50.44      
 2 FIGAJ Mateusz 13-08-15 MKS Gniezno WP 1:56.28      
 3 POLACZEK Maksymilian 16-01-15 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1:56.69      
 4 KOWALSKI Jakub 14-09-30 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:56.73      
 5 ZIELIŃSKI Filip 13-04-07 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 2:01.34      
 6 WIATROWSKI Krzysztof 13-09-16 MKS Gniezno WP 2:02.62      
 7 MATUSIAK Olaf 13-03-05 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 2:10.97      
 8 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 14-08-27 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 2:11.86      
 9 GORZELANNY Borys 15-03-13 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:15.60      

600 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:36 

 1 SOWA Dawid 09-07-10 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:29.30      
 2 SOLAREK Franciszek 09-09-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:29.88      
 3 SZYMCZAK Stanisław 10-06-21 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:30.10  PB    
 4 PRZYBYLSKI Jan 10-10-11 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 1:30.56  PB    
 5 KAŁMUCKI Emil 09-07-07 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 1:31.29  PB    
 6 MIKOŁAJCZAK Leon 10-11-01 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1:34.59      
 7 MIASKOWSKI Antoni 09-09-08 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:35.56  PB    
 8 FRĄSZCZAK Franciszek 09-03-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:37.89  PB    
 9 PIECHOWIAK Szymon 10-08-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:39.44  PB    
 10 CHĘCIŃSKI Wojciech 10-02-28 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1:42.52  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:40 

 1 GOSIENIECKI Paweł 10-05-07 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:38.85      
 2 KRECZMER-SOBKOWIAK Patryk 09-07-12 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:39.85      
 3 MICHALAK Piotr 09-12-12 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:41.34      
 4 MARSZAŁEK Antoni 10-11-06 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:42.29  PB    
 5 WOJTASZEK Łukasz 10-09-09 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1:53.62  PB    
 6 DOMAGALSKI Tymoteusz 10-01-13 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1:55.17      
 7 NICZKE Oskar 10-09-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 2:02.29      
 8 KARMELITA Jan 10-06-22 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 2:03.59  PB    

110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 

 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.8 M/S 11:27 

 1 RAUHUT Patryk 09-04-10 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.72  PB    
 2 MUSIELEWSKI Kacper 09-06-11 LUKS Orkan Września WP 16.04      
 3 GRZYMSKI Antoni 10-04-25 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 17.68  PB    

2000 metrów chód M 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:27 

 1 PIETRAS Tobiasz 11-10-09 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 12:22.69 
 2 MICHALSKI Nikodem 13-04-16 KS Stal Pleszew WP 14:40.59 
 3 JEZIORSKI Mikołaj 13-12-06 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14:44.62 
 4 ANTCZAK Alan 13-05-31 KS Stal Pleszew WP 14:57.92 
 5 CYRAN Adam 12-11-30 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 15:54.83 
 LOGDAŃSKI Kajetan 13-04-25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DQ     TR  

Rzut piłeczką palantową M U12 

 FINAŁ 11:25 

 1 KĘDZIORA Alan 13-02-17 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 33.90      
 2 KRYSMALSKI Joachim 13-10-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 31.40      
 3 ŁASKI Aleksander 14-06-28 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 23.60      
 4 BUKOWSKI Franciszek 13-10-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 22.50      
 5 ANTCZAK Alan 13-05-31 KS Stal Pleszew WP 22.10  PB    
 6 MICHALSKI Nikodem 13-04-16 KS Stal Pleszew WP 21.40      
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 

 FINAŁ 14:26 

 1 KOWALSKI Natan 09-08-14 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 10.86      



 2 SKOTAREK Szymon 10-01-20 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.26      
 3 JEZIORSKI Kacper 10-04-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 7.46      
 4 KADZISZEWSKI Marcel 10-01-13 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 6.96  PB    
 5 BAŁTAKI Nikodem 09-02-20 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 6.73  PB    
Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 

 FINAŁ 13:20 

 1 KOWALSKI Natan 09-08-14 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 50.00      
 2 FILIPIAK Patryk 10-03-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 39.02  PB    
 3 STAWNY Nikodem 10-03-26 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 27.20      
 4 JEZIORSKI Kacper 10-04-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 25.32  PB    
 5 KADZISZEWSKI Marcel 10-01-13 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 20.60      
Skok wzwyż M U12 

 FINAŁ 15:20 

 1 MARCINEK Maksymilian 13-10-04 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.35 
 2 STASZKIEWICZ Nikodem 13-02-01 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.20 
 3 BORUTA Jan 13-09-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.15 
 4 BEDNARCZYK Jędrzej 15-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.10 
 5 BUDZIŃSKI Wojciech 13-05-08 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.10 
 6 JEZIORSKI Mikołaj 13-12-06 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.05 
Skok wzwyż M U16 

 FINAŁ 15:20 

 1 FILIPIAK Patryk 10-03-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.78  PB    
 2 SOWA Dawid 09-07-10 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1.65  PB    
 3 STAROSTA Franciszek 09-11-19 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.40  =PB    
 4 BARSKI Mateusz 10-02-18 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.40      
Skok o tyczce M U16 

 FINAŁ 13:20 

 1 WRÓBLEWSKI Witold 10-09-01 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.60      
 2 JAZDON Szymon 09-06-24 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.60  =PB    
 3 WOŚ Tymoteusz 15-11-07 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 1.50      
Skok w dal M U16 

 FINAŁ 11:45 

 1 MĄCZKOWIAK Adam 10-02-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 5.56 +1.8 
 2 ANTOSZEK Nikodem 09-10-24 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 5.48 +1.5 
 3 NOWAK Michał 09-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 5.22 +2.5 
 4 PACHCIAREK Miłosz 10-08-17 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.98 +1.1 
 5 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oliwier 10-04-10 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.78 +1.0 
 6 LALIK Tymoteusz 10-01-22 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.52 +0.5 
 7 MAŁECKI Bruno 10-12-12 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.33 +0.6 
 8 ANTCZAK Wojtek 10-10-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 4.27 +0.8 
 9 SEREDA Marcel 09-10-08 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4.17 +1.6 
 10 CHĘCIŃSKI Wojciech 10-02-28 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.12 +1.2 
 11 NICZKE Oskar 10-09-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.10 +1.4 
 12 SZYMANKIEWICZ Bruno 10-12-24 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4.05 +1.4 

100 m pł M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.3  M/S 11:17 

 1 KARCZEWSKI Igor 11-05-09 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.39 
 2 ŚWIĄTEK Alan 12-08-06 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 20.20 
 3 MATUSIAK Szymon 12-05-08 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 21.85 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 

100 metrów K U14 

 FINAŁ +1.1 M/S 14:07 

 1 KLAR Jagoda 12-07-17 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.10      
 2 KULESZA Antonina 11-11-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.18  PB    
 3 ZIELINSKA Ewa 11-05-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.28  PB    
 4 GLIŃSKA Natalia 11-09-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.37  PB    
 5 OTWIASKA Zuzanna 11-09-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.42  =PB    
 6 SKRZYPCZAK Aleksandra 11-10-30 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 13.70  PB    
 7 WRÓBEL Oliwia 11-11-10 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.93  PB    

60 metrów K U12 

 FINAŁ +1.1 M/S 14:00 

 1 MAZUR Amelia 13-03-31 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 9.13      
 2 WIECZOREK Zuzanna 13-07-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.14  PB    
 3 ZGOŁA Karolina 13-05-25 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.20  PB    
 4 FIGAS Rozalia 13-05-06 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.21  PB    
 5 GOŚCINIAK Agata 13-12-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.37      
 6 MICHAŁOWSKA Antonina 13-03-12 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 9.51      
 7 BUKOWSKA Zofia 13-10-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 9.54  PB    
 8 BONISŁAWSKA Nikola 13-06-13 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.70      

Pchnięcie kulą K U14 (2kg) 

 FINAŁ 14:26 

 1 KOWALSKA Zuzanna 11-10-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 10.20 
 2 NYKYTENKO Anastazja 12-03-24 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.64 PK 
 3 KRÓL Adrianna 11-10-14 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.00 



 4 SADOWSKA Gabriela 11-04-18 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 8.46 
 5 SZUMNA Nikola 12-11-15 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 7.57 
 6 HANDZEWNIAK Daria 11-04-26 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 7.49 
 7 BINIAK Natalia 11-03-17 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 6.69 
 8 PALUCH Patrycja 11-08-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 6.62 
 9 USIK Oleksandra 12-08-08 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 6.03 
Skok wzwyż K U14 

 FINAŁ 12:50 

 1 PREŚ Aleksandra 11-05-05 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.40      
 2 FELCYN Natasza 12-05-09 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.35      
 2 BUDKIEWICZ Olga 11-01-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.35      
 4 MATYSEK Gaja 11-05-18 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.35  PB    
 5 BEJNAROWICZ Zuzanna 11-08-16 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.30      
 5 ADAMEK Lena 11-01-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1.30  =PB    
 5 MILESZKO Marcelina 11-05-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.30      
 5 JUSZCZAK Aleksandra 11-03-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.30      
 9 POLTASZEWSKA Pola 12-12-29 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.30  PB    
 10 TATAREK Oliwia 12-08-18 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1.25      
 11 FRĄTCZAK Małgorzata 11-02-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.25      
 12 RUDYŃSKA Lena 12-04-01 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1.25      
 13 KWIATKOWSKA Julia 11-09-22 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.25  =PB    
 14 NOWAK Lena 12-04-10 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.20      
 15 HĘŚ Zuzanna 11-11-05 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.20      
Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 

 FINAŁ 12:20 

 1 LOSIAK Iga 13-02-26 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 4.26  PB    
 2 WIECZOREK Zuzanna 13-07-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.25  PB    
 3 GALUSIŃSKA Pola 13-01-16 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.08      
 4 KWIATKOWSKA Lena 13-05-03 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.96      
 5 ZGOŁA Karolina 13-05-25 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.75      
 6 ANTONOWICZ Liliana 13-02-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.73  SB    
 7 KONWIŃSKA Wiktoria 14-03-18 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.70      
 8 MAZUR Amelia 13-03-31 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 3.68      
 9 POWAŁA Julia 13-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.68      
 10 ŚPIEWAK Zoja 13-11-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.65  PB    
 11 SZWAŁEK Milena 13-01-03 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.64  PB    
 12 ANDRASZAK Maja 13-02-27 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3.62  =PB    
 13 LESIŃSKA Julia 13-09-08 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.60      
 14 SZYMCZAK Maja 13-05-07 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.55      
 15 MILER Gabriela 13-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3.55      
 16 KONIECZNA Kornelia 14-01-02 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.54      
 17 ORŁOWSKA Rozalia 14-10-30 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3.53  PB    
 18 OCIEPA-MENDEL Barbara 13-07-20 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.47  PB    
 19 FIGAS Rozalia 13-05-06 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.47      
 20 BARAŃSKA Lena 13-02-04 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.47      
 21 SZYSZ Zofia 13-04-08 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 3.40      
 22 PANKOWSKA Lena 13-07-06 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.40      
 23 SZYBIAK Aleksandra 13-08-22 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.40  PB    
 24 KOLMER Iga 14-05-31 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.38  PB    
 25 PIECHNIK Alicja 13-11-06 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.37  SB    
 26 BUKOWSKA Zofia 13-10-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.34      
 27 ANTCZAK Maria 13-09-22 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3.32      
 28 RUSINEK Marta 14-12-31 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.30  SB    
 29 WALCZAK Iga 13-07-20 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.27      
 30 ŚWIĄTNICKA Mia 13-06-02 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.26      
 31 KOBIELSKA Mia 13-10-15 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.23      
 32 CHOCHOLSKA Pola 13-07-28 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.23      
 33 CHOLEWIŃSKA Natalia 14-03-03 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.16      
 34 MROZIK Marta 15-10-23 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.10      
 35 GRZECHOWSKA Agata 13-09-09 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 3.10      
 36 SZEWCZYK Weronika 13-03-12 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.03      
 37 MACZUGOWSKA Paulina 13-10-03 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 2.98      
 38 BUSZ Oliwia 16-09-28 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2.85      
 39 ŁĄCZNA Joanna 14-05-21 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2.84      
 40 NADOL Liwia 14-07-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 2.82      
 41 FERENS Marta 14-02-15 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2.80      
 42 NOWACKA Zuzanna 13-05-22 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 2.75      
 43 WIEWIÓRKOWSKA Tatiana 13-04-16 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2.60      
 44 SAVCHENKO Alona 13-04-03 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2.44      
 45 ROMPA Marianna 16-02-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2.15      
Skok w dal K U14 

 FINAŁ 14:03 

 1 PROZOROWSKA Aleksandra 11-05-13 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.68  PB    
 2 HIBNER Emilia 12-08-25 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.65  PB    
 3 ROBAK Marcelina 12-01-12 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 4.59      
 4 WĄSALA Amelia 11-08-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.55  PB    
 5 WOLF Adrianna 11-07-14 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.52  PB    
 6 GRYGIEL Alicja 12-02-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 4.48      
 7 KULESZA Antonina 11-11-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.47  SB    
 8 ZIELINSKA Ewa 11-05-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.44  PB    



 9 GOLON Kornelia 11-07-28 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.42      
 10 MILER Patrycja 11-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.40      
 11 JANKOWIAK Wiktoria 11-11-17 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 4.36      
 12 MAĆKOWIAK Maya 12-05-30 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.30  PB    
 13 KOTLIŃSKA Maria 11-03-29 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.24  PB    
 14 GOCLIK Pola 11-10-26 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4.22  PB    
 15 GUZIKOWSKA Daria 11-08-20 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.17      
 16 RATAJCZAK Maja 11-09-04 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.17  PB    
 17 FENGIER Emilia 11-03-16 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.16  PB    
 18 MACHYŃSKA Weronika 12-08-02 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4.11      
 19 WINIARSKA Sandra 11-05-05 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.04  PB    
 20 MILESZKO Marcelina 11-05-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.04  PB    
 21 DUDARSKA Kaja 12-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 4.02  PB    
 22 GORZELAŃCZYK Olga 11-06-04 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.98  PB    
 23 MICHALSKA Pola 12-07-16 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.95  PB    
 24 NOWAK Lena 12-04-10 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3.85      
 25 BORKA Martyna 12-04-10 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.85      
 26 ŻELEK Patrycja 11-01-07 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.84      
 27 JANICKA Kaja 12-02-14 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3.83      
 28 VELYKA Liliia 11-08-03 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3.79  PB    
 29 LOGDAŃSKA Zuzanna 11-05-16 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 3.77      
 30 NOWACKA Weronika 12-03-28 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.75      
 31 RATAJCZAK Lena 12-12-08 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 3.64      
 32 KĘDZIORA Lena 12-02-24 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3.62  PB    
 33 KAŻMIERCZAK Hanna 12-01-12 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.61      
 34 ŻEBROWSKA Gabriela 12-06-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.60      
 35 PAWELEC Joanna 11-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 3.59      
 36 MENCWEL Nicola 12-01-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.54      
 37 TRACH Daryna 11-05-25 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.52      
 38 DRELISZAK Amelia 12-05-14 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3.44      
 38 BOLEK Amelia 11-01-01 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3.42      
 40 KOŁACKA Nadia 11-04-23 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.42      
 41 RYŻEK Jadwiga 12-11-22 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.40      
 42 SPŁAWSKA Zofia 13-01-08 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.34      
 43 HOFFMAN Hanna 12-11-26 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.26      
 44 REWERS Antonina 12-11-12 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.15  PB    
 45 DIALLO Ayla 12-04-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.12      
 46 PULIAK Mariia 12-01-13 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 3.07      
 47 KOZŁOWSKA Martyna 12-09-11 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 2.60      
1000 m przeszkody K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   15:48 

 1 NASKRĘT Julia 09-05-24 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:25.03  PB    
 2 SAJNAJ Maria 10-08-22 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:32.61      
 3 ZAMIARA Gabriela 10-01-24 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3:46.16  PB    
 4 HRAB Milena 09-03-22 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4:16.91      

100 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 9 +0.7 M/S 12:16 

 1 RATAJCZAK Maja 11-09-04 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.42  PB    
 2 ADISSOU Nela 11-07-31 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.03  PB    
 3 TYMANOWSKA Aleksandra 12-01-31 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.05      
 4 KWIATKOWSKA Julia 11-09-22 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 15.37      
 5 KRYSIŃSKA Gabriela 11-07-28 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 15.51      
 6 SURMA Zofia 12-03-25 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 15.61      

 Bieg 2/ 9 +0.0 M/S 12:18 

 1 GORZELAŃCZYK Olga 11-06-04 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 14.47  PB    
 2 WŁODARCZYK Julia 12-04-17 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 14.77      
 3 NOWICKA Amelia 11-09-21 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 15.13  SB    
 4 GUZIKOWSKA Daria 11-08-20 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 15.14      
 5 ŻEBROWSKA Gabriela 12-06-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.28  PB    
 6 KOWALSKA Zuzanna 11-10-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.36  PB    
 7 WASIEK Nadia 12-02-18 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 17.12      

 Bieg 3/ 9 -1.4 M/S 12:20 

 1 MILER Patrycja 11-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.31      
 2 BŁOSZYK Monika 11-05-06 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.49  SB    
 3 NOWAK Alicja 12-07-21 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 14.66      
 4 MENCWEL Nicola 12-01-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 15.13  PB    
 5 TRACH Daryna 11-05-25 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 16.19      
 6 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Jagoda 12-12-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 16.94  PB    
 7 USIK Oleksandra 12-08-08 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 19.67  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 9 +1.0 M/S 12:23 

 1 KLAR Jagoda 12-07-17 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.15 q     
 2 ZABAWA Lilianna 11-02-21 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.28  SB    
 3 WINIARSKA Sandra 11-05-05 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.64      
 4 PRZYBYŁA Zuzanna 12-11-10 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.71  PB    
 5 REWERS Antonina 12-11-12 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.43  PB    
 6 PLUCIŃSKA Kinga 12-02-01 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 15.70      
 7 MAŁOLEPSZA Gabriela 11-02-07 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.89      



 8 TYPAŃSKA Michalina 12-05-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 16.55  PB    

 Bieg 5/ 9 +0.6 M/S 12:25 

 1 KULESZA Antonina 11-11-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.35 q PB    
 2 ANTCZAK Zofia 11-02-10 KS Stal Pleszew WP 14.50  PB    
 3 JAŹWIEC Pola 11-09-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.73  PB    
 4 LOGDAŃSKA Zuzanna 11-05-16 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.90      
 5 WŁOCHAL Zofia 12-11-25 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 15.22  PB    
 6 ROGUSZNA Iga 11-11-20 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.89      
 7 DOBROWOLSKA Lena 11-04-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 16.18  PB    

 Bieg 6/ 9 +0.5 M/S 12:27 

 1 OTWIASKA Zuzanna 11-09-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.64 q     
 2 GRUSZKA Nikola 12-06-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.45      
 3 MAĆKOWIAK Maya 12-05-30 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.49  PB    
 4 SIEDLECKA Roksana 11-03-30 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.75      
 5 BORKA Martyna 12-04-10 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.43      
 6 DRELISZAK Amelia 12-05-14 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.72      
 7 ZAWORSKA Olivia 12-06-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 16.80      

 Bieg 7/ 9 -0.1 M/S 12:31 

 1 ZIELINSKA Ewa 11-05-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.36 q PB    
 2 WRÓBEL Oliwia 11-11-10 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.00 q     
 3 SZUMNA Nikola 12-11-15 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.40      
 4 DUDARSKA Kaja 12-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.70  PB    
 5 MACHYŃSKA Weronika 12-08-02 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 14.75      
 6 ZYBER Alicja 12-11-20 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 15.16  PB    
 7 SKONIECZNA Iga 12-07-20 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 15.83      
 8 PULIAK Mariia 12-01-13 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 16.90      

 Bieg 8/ 9 +0.7 M/S 12:33 

 1 GLIŃSKA Natalia 11-09-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.51 q     
 2 WOSIŃSKA Aleksandra 12-01-12 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.17 q     
 3 KACZMAREK Hanna 11-03-29 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.30      
 4 FELCYN Natasza 12-05-09 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 14.75  PB    
 5 NOWACKA Weronika 12-03-28 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.36      
 6 ANTOSZEK Wiktoria 11-09-25 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 15.48  PB    
 7 GOLCZYŃSKA Julita 11-06-27 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.77      
 8 VELYKA Liliia 11-08-03 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 15.94  PB    

 Bieg 9/ 9 +0.9 M/S 12:35 

 1 SKRZYPCZAK Aleksandra 11-10-30 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 13.82 q PB    
 2 KOTLIŃSKA Maria 11-03-29 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.30      
 3 PASZKIEWICZ Wiktoria 11-07-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14.38  PB    
 4 ŻELEK Patrycja 11-01-07 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 15.36      
 5 CHABOWSKA Laura 11-09-29 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.52      
 6 JĘDRZEJCZAK Izabela 12-06-14 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 15.62  PB    
 7 KĘDZIORA Lena 12-02-24 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 16.56      
 8 KOZŁOWSKA Martyna 12-09-11 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 17.52      

300 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 5   14:36 

 1 BIERNACKA Gabriela 11-02-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 42.43  SB    
 2 OSTOJ Samanta Helena 11-08-25 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 44.79  PB    
 3 WOSIŃSKA Aleksandra 12-01-12 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 45.26  PB    
 4 GOCLIK Pola 11-10-26 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 45.98  PB    
 5 JANKOWIAK Wiktoria 11-11-17 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 46.54  PB    
 6 WOLF Adrianna 11-07-14 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 47.69      
 7 JASTRZĘBSKA Pola 11-05-21 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 50.41      

 Bieg 2/ 5   14:39 

 1 PASZKIEWICZ Wiktoria 11-07-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 46.10  PB    
 2 HIBNER Emilia 12-08-25 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 46.15  PB    
 3 GROBELNA Magda 11-04-27 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 47.04  PB    
 4 GRYGIEL Alicja 12-02-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 47.69  PB    
 5 GÓRSKA Maja 11-07-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 47.83  PB    
 6 POLTASZEWSKA Pola 12-12-29 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 48.00  PB    
 7 KACZMAREK Hanna 11-03-29 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 48.19      
 8 NOWAK Alicja 12-07-21 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 48.28  SB    

 Bieg 3/ 5   14:41 

 1 SKONIECZNA Iga 12-07-20 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 50.28  PB    
 2 WŁOCHAL Zofia 12-11-25 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 50.77  PB    
 3 ADAMEK Lena 11-01-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 51.27      
 4 NOWICKA Amelia 11-09-21 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 51.97  SB    
 5 SURMA Zofia 12-03-25 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 52.22  PB    
 6 STENDERA Edyta 12-10-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 53.83      
 7 JĘDRZEJCZAK Izabela 12-06-14 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 54.43      

 Bieg 4/ 5   14:43 

 1 BŁACHOWIAK Lena 12-10-18 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 52.70  PB    
 2 PLUCIŃSKA Kinga 12-02-01 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 53.05  PB    



 3 KANIA Ewa 12-07-26 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 54.48  PB    
 4 RYŻEK Jadwiga 12-11-22 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 55.03  PB    
 5 HĘŚ Zuzanna 11-11-05 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 55.92  PB    
 6 ZAWORSKA Olivia 12-06-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 58.52  PB    
 7 DOBROWOLSKA Lena 11-04-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 60.92  PB    

 Bieg 5/ 5   14:46 

 1 MICHALSKA Pola 12-07-16 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 45.53      
 2 WOLNIAK Anna 12-09-01 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 51.16      
 3 KIERZEK Magdalena 11-05-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 53.25      
 4 ZYBER Alicja 12-11-20 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 55.53      
 5 HOFFMAN Hanna 12-11-26 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 55.78      
 6 BEJNAROWICZ Zuzanna 11-08-16 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 55.88      
 7 TYPAŃSKA Michalina 12-05-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 56.04      

300 m ppł K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   14:23 

 1 JĘCZMIONKA Anna 09-04-24 LUKS Orkan Września WP 49.80  PB    
 2 PRUCHNIEWICZ Olga 09-08-27 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 50.14      
 3 KRZYŻAŃSKA Zofia 10-03-09 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 51.66      
 4 TOMYS Laura 10-06-18 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 51.81      
 5 ANTCZAK Oliwia 09-05-23 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 52.85      
 6 CZARNECKA Iga 10-03-31 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 54.13  PB    

600 metrów K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:12 

 1 KLEIBER Maja 14-03-15 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:52.37  PB    
 2 KIERZEK Karina 13-03-21 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:54.23  PB    
 3 LOSIAK Iga 13-02-26 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 1:59.61      
 4 LIPIŃSKA Gabriela 13-01-16 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 2:04.43  PB    
 5 ŁAPKA Agata 13-06-04 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:06.28      
 6 BONISŁAWSKA Nikola 13-06-13 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 2:08.25  PB    
 7 WOJTASZEK Zofia 13-12-01 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:09.78      
 8 PRZYBYSŁAWSKA Lena 13-05-20 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 2:12.55  PB    
 9 SZYMCZAK Maja 13-05-07 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:13.32  PB    
 10 GOLIŃSKA Barbara 13-03-03 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:15.30      
 11 SZWAŁEK Milena 13-01-03 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:17.70      
 12 SZYBIAK Aleksandra 13-08-22 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 2:21.15  PB    
 13 PODOBA Lena 13-04-07 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:26.12      

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:18 

 1 WALCZAK Julia 13-02-20 MKS Gniezno WP 2:02.44      
 2 ŚREDZIŃSKA Barbara 13-03-09 MKS Gniezno WP 2:09.64      
 3 ŚREDZINSKA Gabriela 13-03-09 MKS Gniezno WP 2:10.96      
 4 KOŁODZIEJ Katarzyna 13-11-07 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 2:11.14      
 5 MARCINIAK Natalia 13-03-06 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:14.54      
 6 MICHAŁOWSKA Antonina 13-03-12 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 2:15.03      
 7 GOLISZEK Helena 13-08-15 MKS Gniezno WP 2:21.70      
 8 ZYBAŁA Julia 13-08-23 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:29.37      
 9 KUBACKA Gabriela 13-05-10 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 2:49.96      

60 metrów K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 8 +1.1 M/S 11:38 

 1 ŚPIEWAK Zoja 13-11-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.64  PB    
 2 ORŁOWSKA Rozalia 14-10-30 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 9.76  PB    
 3 PANKOWSKA Lena 13-07-06 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.77      
 4 LESIŃSKA Julia 13-09-08 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.84      
 5 POWAŁA Julia 13-01-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 9.87      
 6 MILER Gabriela 13-01-01 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 9.93      
 7 RUSINEK Marta 14-12-31 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 9.94      
 8 WŁODARCZYK Zuzanna 14-07-18 KS Stal Pleszew WP 11.52      

 Bieg 2/ 8 +0.1 M/S 11:41 
 1 WIECZOREK Zuzanna 13-07-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.31 q     
 2 BUKOWSKA Zofia 13-10-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 9.57 q PB    
 3 SZÓSTAK Emilia 13-11-07 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 10.08  PB    
 4 WIEWIÓRKOWSKA Tatiana 13-04-16 KS Stal Pleszew WP 11.00  PB    
 5 MACZUGOWSKA Paulina 13-10-03 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 11.17      
 6 FERENS Marta 14-02-15 KS Stal Pleszew WP 11.82      
 7 ROMPA Marianna 16-02-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.29      

 Bieg 3/ 8 +0.5 M/S 11:43 

 1 KONIECZNA Kornelia 14-01-02 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.74  PB    
 2 KOLMER Iga 14-05-31 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.85  PB    
 3 CHOLEWIŃSKA Natalia 14-03-03 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 10.40      
 4 MROZIK Marta 15-10-23 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 10.74      
 5 WOJTASIK Michalina 16-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10.85      
 6 NOWACKA Zuzanna 13-05-22 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 11.66      
 7 KWIECIŃSKA Amelia 13-06-01 KS Stal Pleszew WP 11.85  PB    
 8 DUHR Hanna 17-07-17 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 13.13      

 Bieg 4/ 8 +0.1 M/S 11:45 



 1 BONISŁAWSKA Nikola 13-06-13 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.55 q PB    
 2 ANTONOWICZ Liliana 13-02-26 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 9.80  PB    
 3 SZYSZ Zofia 13-04-08 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 9.96      
 4 GRZECHOWSKA Agata 13-09-09 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 10.66      
 5 MIECZNIK Agata 15-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 10.71      
 6 ŁĄCZNA Joanna 14-05-21 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.25      
 7 KUJAWIŃSKA Dorota 14-04-28 KS Stal Pleszew WP 11.67      

 Bieg 5/ 8 +0.0 M/S 11:47 

 1 ZGOŁA Karolina 13-05-25 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.29 q     
 2 MICHAŁOWSKA Antonina 13-03-12 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 9.43 q PB    
 3 KRZYŻANOWSKA Katarzyna 15-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.73      
 4 NADOL Liwia 14-07-17 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.29      
 5 DOBEK Kornelia 13-06-20 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 10.40      
 6 BARAŃSKA Lena 13-02-04 KS Stal Pleszew WP 10.47      
 7 LIBERSKA Weronika 13-05-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 10.57  PB    
 8 SZEWCZYK Weronika 13-03-12 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 11.24      

 Bieg 6/ 8 +0.2 M/S 11:50 

 1 FIGAS Rozalia 13-05-06 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.35 q     
 2 PIECHNIK Alicja 13-11-06 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 9.82      
 3 KOBIELSKA Mia 13-10-15 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 10.21  PB    
 4 BUSZ Oliwia 16-09-28 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 10.87      
 5 DUHR Helena 14-08-05 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 10.98      
 6 FRĄTCZAK Agata 16-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.73      

 Bieg 7/ 8 -0.3 M/S 11:52 

 1 GOŚCINIAK Agata 13-12-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 9.22 q     
 2 ANTCZAK Maria 13-09-22 KS Stal Pleszew WP 9.65      
 3 KONWIŃSKA Wiktoria 14-03-18 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 9.81      
 4 OCIEPA-MENDEL Barbara 13-07-20 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.94  PB    
 5 WALCZAK Iga 13-07-20 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 10.21      

 Bieg 8/ 8 +1.3 M/S 11:54 

 1 MAZUR Amelia 13-03-31 MKS-MOS Śrem WP 9.11 q SB    
 2 SPŁAWSKA Zofia 13-01-08 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 9.73      
 3 CHOCHOLSKA Pola 13-07-28 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 10.06  PB    
 4 SAVCHENKO Alona 13-04-03 KS Stal Pleszew WP 10.34      
 5 ŚWIĄTNICKA Mia 13-06-02 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 10.37      

80 metrów pł K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.8 M/S 11:02 

 1 GOLON Kornelia 11-07-28 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 13.66  PB    
 2 GROBELNA Magda 11-04-27 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 13.95      
 3 PROZOROWSKA Aleksandra 11-05-13 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.07      
 4 JASTRZĘBSKA Pola 11-05-21 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.42      
 5 JANICKA Kaja 12-02-14 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.75  PB    
 6 MAŁOLEPSZA Gabriela 11-02-07 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.05      

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.8 M/S 11:05 

 1 ROBAK Marcelina 12-01-12 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 13.95      
 2 BASZYŃSKA Krystyna 11-05-12 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.71      
 3 TYMANOWSKA Aleksandra 12-01-31 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 15.24      
 4 RUDYŃSKA Lena 12-04-01 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 15.57      
 5 GOLCZYŃSKA Julita 11-06-27 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 15.65  PB    
 6 TATAREK Oliwia 12-08-18 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 15.93  PB    

8x200 metrów Mix U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   16:08 

 1 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3:56.00      
 135 Nikola BONISŁAWSKA 13-06-13 
 394 Adam NOWAK 13-01-11 
 300 Tymon STASZKIEWICZ 12-01-05 
 361 Wiktoria JANKOWIAK 11-11-17 
 423 Szymon ZIELONKA 11-09-04 
 312 Nadia POPŁAWSKA 10-03-20 
 317 Jakub ZIELONKA 11-09-04 
 31 Zosia WRÓBLEWSKA 09-03-09 
 2 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4:01.58      
 456 Lena PANKOWSKA 13-07-06 
 473 Michał MAJCHRZYCKI 13-03-22 
 474 Nicola MENCWEL 12-01-23 
 437 Jakub JAROTA 11-07-21 
 453 Laura TOMYS 10-06-18 
 430 Bogdan DOBRZAŃSKI 09-05-08 
 452 Olga PRUCHNIEWICZ 09-08-27 
 456 Patryk RAUHUT 09-04-10 
 3 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4:03.21      
 38 Julia POWAŁA 13-01-01 
 30 Borys RUSINEK 13-05-31 
 4 Pola MICHALSKA 12-07-16 
 12 Krzysztof KAPELA 12-03-13 



 10 Olga GORZELAŃCZYK 11-06-04 
 7 Oskar ŁABANOWICZ 11-02-19 
 2 Pola GOCLIK 11-10-26 
 24 Marcel SEREDA 09-10-08 
 4 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4:05.88      
 28 Iga WALCZAK 13-07-20 
 30 Adrian STANECKI 13-10-13 
 26 Hanna KACZMAREK 11-03-29 
 51 Dorian Piotr PAJOR 11-11-18 
 25 Nadia ORLIK 10-04-16 
 52 Franciszek STAROSTA 09-11-19 
 52 Joanna KLOREK 09-09-30 
 26 Miłosz PACHCIAREK 10-08-17 
 5 KS Stal Pleszew WP 4:13.51      
 118 Milena SZWAŁEK 13-01-03 
 126 Jan OSUCH 13-04-24 
 104 Zofia ANTCZAK 11-02-10 
 130 Michał ZAŁĘSKI 11-12-02 
 296 Aleksandra SZABLEWSKA 10-06-29 
 101 Łukasz WOJTASZEK 10-09-09 
 105 Gabriela ZAMIARA 10-01-24 
 151 Wojtek ANTCZAK 10-10-24 

 Bieg 2/ 2   16:16 

 1 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3:41.70      
 3088 Zuzanna WIECZOREK 13-07-05 
 3025 Jan BORUTA 13-09-20 
 4004 Antonina KULESZA 11-11-26 
 3030 Marcel MAJEWSKI 11-04-26 
 4011 Maria MICZEK 10-09-19 
 3069 Wojciech CHĘCIŃSKI 10-02-28 
 3035 Helena CZERWIŃSKA 10-11-20 
 6006 Adam MĄCZKOWIAK 10-02-17 
 2 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:42.37      
 61 Maja KLEIBER 14-03-15 
 67 Ignacy ANTOSZEK 13-07-14 
 80 Aleksandra SKRZYPCZAK 11-10-30 
 64 Franciszek KILKOWSKI 11-09-07 
 67 Maria ARENT 10-07-16 
 75 Nikodem ANTOSZEK 09-10-24 
 61 Maria SABIŁŁO 09-05-19 
 76 Artur POTRYKOWSKI 09-01-11 
 3 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 3:55.78      
 618 Katarzyna KOŁODZIEJ 13-11-07 
 610 Piotr MICHALAK 13-02-28 
 610 Aleksandra WOSIŃSKA 12-01-12 
 613 Wojciech KNIE 12-02-06 
 617 Aleksander PASZKIEWICZ 12-11-30 
 615 Krzysztof PLUCIŃSKI 12-02-01 
 615 Oliwia ANTCZAK 09-05-23 
 616 Jan PRZYBYLSKI 10-10-11 
 4 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:56.61      
 140 Ewa RAJEWSKA 14-01-25 
 155 Władysław BASZYŃSKI 13-08-13 
 150 Lilianna ZABAWA 11-02-21 
 145 Konrad SOWA 12-03-14 
 155 Barbara BARANOWSKA 10-04-30 
 148 Dawid SOWA 09-07-10 
 157 Julia TYRPIN 10-01-22 
 173 Krzysztof SIUDA 09-02-12 
 5 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 4:14.25      
 29 Alicja PIECHNIK 13-11-06 
 42 Franek PRZYBYSLKI 13-01-01 
 29 Weronika MACHYŃSKA 12-08-02 
 14 Paweł RZEPKA 11-02-07 
 21 Lena BUDZYŃSKA 10-04-27 
 34 Jan ZAJDOWICZ 11-07-02 
 23 Anastazja STACHURA 10-12-14 
 25 Bruno SZYMANKIEWICZ 10-12-24 
 6 LKS Atleta Gniezno II WP 4:18.72      
 96 Kornelia KONIECZNA 14-01-02 
 915 Nikodem STASZKIEWICZ 13-02-01 
 555 Julia WŁODARCZYK 12-04-17 
 188 Ksawery SIWIAK 12-09-13 
 311 Pola POLTASZEWSKA 12-12-29 
 653 Jan KARMELITA 10-06-22 
 543 Ewa MAKOWSKA 10-09-15 
 279 Nikodem BAŁTAKI 09-02-20 

100 metrów K U16 

 FINAŁ +0.0 M/S 14:12 

 1 BRANDT Antonina 10-04-19 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.70      
 2 MATROKHINA Dora Agneta 10-11-19 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 12.95  PB    



 3 KOSMOWSKA Aleksandra 10-09-25 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.97      
 4 BARANOWSKA Barbara 10-04-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.02  PB    
 5 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 10-11-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.08  PB    
 6 WLAZIK Julia 10-10-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.56      
 7 BIERŁA Lena 09-03-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.63      

100 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 5 +0.9 M/S 12:46 

 1 BRANDT Antonina 10-04-19 LUKS Orkan Września WP 12.78 q     
 2 WAJS Maja 09-09-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.51 q PB    
 3 ORLIK Nadia 10-04-16 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.03  SB    
 4 TYRPIN Julia 10-01-22 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.30      
 5 KIEŁPIŃSKA Joanna 10-06-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.35  SB    
 6 SZABAT Agata 10-04-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.91      
 7 PIELUCHA Nadia 09-08-26 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 15.44  SB    

 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.4 M/S 12:48 

 1 KOSMOWSKA Aleksandra 10-09-25 LUKS Orkan Września WP 13.06 q     
 2 BIERŁA Lena 09-03-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.62 q PB    
 3 CZERNOVA Polina 10-06-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.38      
 4 ANGIER Iga 10-09-23 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.67      
 5 KAROLAK Klaudia 09-07-13 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.88  =PB    
 6 SZABLEWSKA Aleksandra 10-06-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 14.99  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 5 +0.0 M/S 12:50 

 1 MATROKHINA Dora Agneta 10-11-19 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 12.96 q PB    
 2 KLOREK Joanna 09-09-30 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 13.82  PB    
 3 DOROŻAŁA Alicja 10-07-13 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.88      
 4 MLECZAK Natalia 09-08-08 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 13.96  SB    
 5 GORDUS Yelizaveta 09-12-08 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 14.72  PB    
 6 IGNASZAK Julia 09-12-28 KS Stal Pleszew WP 15.16  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 5 -0.2 M/S 12:52 
 1 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 10-11-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 13.28 q     
 2 WLAZIK Julia 10-10-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.66 q     
 3 ARENT Maria 10-07-16 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 13.68  PB    
 4 CZARNECKA Iga 10-03-31 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.00      
 5 KUBIS Agata 10-03-08 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.65      
 6 BERNAD Hanna 10-12-27 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.77      
 7 ORŁOWSKA Anna 10-03-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 16.29      

 Bieg 5/ 5 +0.5 M/S 12:54 

 1 BARANOWSKA Barbara 10-04-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.10 q PB    
 2 DANEK Daria 10-03-18 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 13.73  PB    
 3 BERLIŃSKA Patrycja 09-11-20 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 14.00  PB    
 4 DUDZIŃSKA Aleksandra 09-01-22 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.09      
 5 DERLATKO Amelia 10-07-24 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.59      
 6 NOVACHUK Mahdalena 10-03-09 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.62      
 7 DĄBROWICZ Oliwia 10-04-18 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.88      

300 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 3   15:01 

 1 BARANOWSKA Barbara 10-04-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 42.09  PB    
 2 SABIŁŁO Maria 09-05-19 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 42.38  PB    
 3 MATROKHINA Dora Agneta 10-11-19 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 42.50  PB    
 4 KLOREK Joanna 09-09-30 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 44.33  PB    
 5 TYRPIN Julia 10-01-22 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 46.11      
 6 DUDA Julia 09-07-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 46.78      

 Bieg 2/ 3   15:04 

 1 ANGIER Iga 10-09-23 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 46.62  PB    
 2 MUCHA Malwina 10-03-30 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 46.80  PB    
 3 MICZEK Maria 10-09-19 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 48.63      
 4 GORDUS Yelizaveta 09-12-08 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 51.95      
 5 SZABAT Agata 10-04-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 52.36      

 Bieg 3/ 3   15:07 

 1 SZABLEWSKA Aleksandra 10-06-29 KS Stal Pleszew WP 49.13  PB    
 2 BUDZYŃSKA Lena 10-04-27 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 50.29      
 3 HAJDUK Blanka 10-04-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 51.58      
 4 IGNASZAK Julia 09-12-28 KS Stal Pleszew WP 52.86  PB    
 5 SROKA Nadia 10-03-05 PLKS Gwda Piła WP 53.01      

600 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:23 

 1 KRYŚCIO Małgorzata 09-09-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:39.38      
 2 WRÓBLEWSKA Zosia 09-03-09 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1:44.09  PB    
 3 KRAWIECKA Marianna 10-04-26 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:44.29      
 4 SOBCZAK Nikola 09-12-15 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:47.81  PB    
 5 REJEK Maja 09-09-11 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1:50.65  SB    
 6 GIRTLER Aleksandra 10-04-08 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:52.98      



 Bieg 2/ 2   13:27 

 1 MRÓWCZYŃSKA Małgorzata 09-02-23 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:51.62  PB    
 2 GABRIELSKA Aleksandra 09-04-28 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:55.13  PB    
 3 STACHURA Anastazja 10-12-14 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 1:56.69      
 4 SZYMAŃSKA Julia 10-10-11 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1:59.98  PB    
 5 WAJSNIS Maja 10-06-28 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:03.49  PB    
 6 ANDRZEJEWSKA Wiktoria 10-07-31 KKS Biały Orzeł Koźmin  WP 2:03.89      
 7 CIEŚLAK Maja 10-01-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:08.17      
 8 PACZKOWSKA Pola 10-04-10 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 2:18.92      

80 metrów pł K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.9 M/S 11:10 

 1 ANTCZAK Oliwia 09-05-23 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 12.52      
 2 GUZMAN Maja 10-01-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 12.56  PB    
 3 BERLIŃSKA Patrycja 09-11-20 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 13.42  PB    
 4 KALISZAK Nadia 10-01-28 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 13.95      
 5 CZERWIŃSKA Helena 10-11-20 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 14.38      
 6 RAJZER Karolina 10-06-29 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.45  PB    

2000m chód K 
 Bieg 1/ 1   15:27 

 1 CIERPISZEWSKA Zuzanna 11-03-22 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 11:11.31 
 2 GEMBALSKA Karolina 12-01-31 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 12:26.71 
 3 DOMAGAŁA Julia 11-02-13 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 13:13.73 
 4 STRÓZYK Julia 11-04-28 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 14:06.38 
 5 SURDYK Dorota 13-06-27 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 16:01.88 
 6 SZYMANDERA Maja 13-10-19 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 17:42.19 

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) 

 FINAŁ 14:26 

 1 DOBAK Natasza 09-01-24 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 10.30      
 2 KRAWIEC Joanna 10-03-17 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 8.50  PB    
 3 PAWLAK Antonina 10-04-10 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 8.06  PB    
 4 DOROŻAŁA Alicja 10-07-13 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 7.58      
 5 OLEJNIK Amanda 09-12-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 7.30  PB    
Rzut piłeczką palantową K U12 

 FINAŁ 11:25 

 1 LEŚNIK Dominika 13-10-24 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 24.20      
 2 RUTKOWSKA Violetta 13-04-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 22.00      
 3 PRZYBYSŁAWSKA Lena 13-05-20 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 19.20      
 4 LIBERSKA Weronika 13-05-29 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 18.90      
 5 KOŁODZIEJ Katarzyna 13-11-07 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 17.90      
 6 DOBEK Kornelia 13-06-20 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 15.60      
 7 WŁODARCZYK Zuzanna 14-07-18 KS Stal Pleszew WP 15.30      
 8 KWIECIŃSKA Amelia 13-06-01 KS Stal Pleszew WP 15.30      
Rzut oszczepem K U16 (500) 

 FINAŁ 13:15 

 1 KACZMAREK Estera 09-07-28 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 24.91      
 2 OLEJNIK Amanda 09-12-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 22.93      
 3 HAJDUK Anastazja 10-12-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 22.70      
 4 BARTKOWSKA Jagoda 10-10-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 20.26      
 5 KHADNEVICH Taisiya 10-02-18 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 17.75      
Skok wzwyż K U16 

 FINAŁ 12:50 

 1 KOPRAS Nel 10-10-15 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.63  PB    
 2 WĘCŁAWIAK Agata 10-04-09 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.45  =PB    
 3 STAŃKO Maja 09-05-01 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 1.45  PB    
 4 JODKO Maja 10-02-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 1.40  =PB    
 5 KHADNEVICH Taisiya 10-02-18 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.30      
 6 HAJDUK Anastazja 10-12-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.20      
Skok o tyczce K U16 

 FINAŁ 13:20 

 1 WOJCIECHOWSKA Jagoda 10-03-22 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 3.10      

Skok w dal K U16 

 FINAŁ 13:50 

 1 GALUSIŃSKA Gabriela 09-05-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.19  PB    +0.8 
 2 NYKLEWICZ Maja 10-08-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.81  PB    +1.1 
 3 SOBCZAK Amelia 10-01-20 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.78      +1.5 
 4 POPŁAWSKA Nadia 10-03-20 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 4.78      +2.1 
 5 MAKOWSKA Ewa 10-09-15 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 4.68      +2.1 
 6 DANEK Daria 10-03-18 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.63  PB    +0.9 
 7 GUZMAN Maja 10-01-21 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.58      +0.9 
 8 MICZEK Maria 10-09-19 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.55      +1.1 
 9 DUDZIŃSKA Aleksandra 09-01-22 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.51      +2.6 
 10 WESOŁOWSKA Hanna 10-10-17 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 4.40      +1.3 
 11 KURCZABA Małgorzata 10-05-30 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.33      +1.3 
 12 ZIELIŃSKA Amelia 10-10-29 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.32      +0.3 



 13 MUCHA Malwina 10-03-30 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.31      +0.3 
 14 KUBIS Agata 10-03-08 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.29      +0.5 
 15 NOVACHUK Mahdalena 10-03-09 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.27      +1.9 
 16 BERNAD Hanna 10-12-27 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.25  PB    +0.7 
 17 DERLATKO Amelia 10-07-24 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.08      +2.4 
 18 KRZYŻAŃSKA Zofia 10-03-09 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 4.06      0.0 
 19 JODKO Maja 10-02-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 3.84      +1.1 
 20 BUDZYŃSKA Lena 10-04-27 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.73      +1.2 
 21 STACHURA Anastazja 10-12-14 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3.55      +1.7 

Skok wzwyż K U12 

 FINAŁ 12:50 

 1 KWIATKOWSKA Lena 13-05-03 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.20      
 2 SZÓSTAK Emilia 13-11-07 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 1.20  =PB    
 3 RYŚ Aleksandra 14-10-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.15      
 4 KUBACKA Gabriela 13-05-10 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.15      
 5 CHOJNACKA Wiktoria 13-01-04 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1.05      
Skok o tyczce K U14 

 FINAŁ 13:20 

 1 MADAJ Weronika 11-10-13 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.60  PB    
 2 JUZWA Ewa 11-10-01 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.60  PB    
 3 SZYMCZAK Natalia 11-07-29 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.50  PB    
 4 JAKUBOWICZ Jadzia 11-07-17 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.30      
 5 GRZEŚKOWIAK Marianna 13-07-23 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.20  =PB    
 6 VERGIN Vanessa 12-02-01 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 2.00      
 7 SROKA-OZGOWICZ Malwina 12-08-22 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 1.90  =PB    
 8 PEMPERA Aleksandra 16-12-22 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 1.50  PB    
1000 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   13:44 

 1 BASZYŃSKA Krystyna 11-05-12 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:19.12  PB    
 2 MARCINIAK Marianna 11-06-13 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 3:23.64      
 3 SZUL Zuzanna 12-05-07 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:25.23      
 4 PRZYBYŁA Maria 12-08-30 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3:33.05      
 5 DANYLENKO Iryna 11-10-07 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 3:33.58      
 6 CHMARZYŃSKA Justyna 11-11-22 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 3:35.46      
 7 MISIAK Lena 11-06-10 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 3:41.09      
 8 BOROWIAK Patrycja 11-03-02 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 3:41.34      
 9 WŁODARCZYK Julia 12-04-17 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3:45.69      
 10 DIALLO Ayla 12-04-01 AL Tomasza Szymkowiaka Września WP 3:48.90      
 11 WALCZAK Maja 11-04-04 UKS Przełaj Żerków WP 3:52.28      
 12 STAWSKA Anna 11-01-13 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 3:52.87      
 13 KRYSIŃSKA Gabriela 11-07-28 LKS Atleta Gniezno WP 3:58.54      
 14 KOŚCIAŃSKA Wiktoria 12-12-06 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4:07.25      
 15 SZMYTKOWSKA Amelia 11-12-12 KS Stal Pleszew WP 4:32.66      
 
Kierownik Zawodów – Rafał Wieruszewski  
Sędzia Główny Zawodów – Wiesław Sierpowski 
Biuro Zawodów – Agnieszka Maluśkiewicz 


